New Gloucester Town Election Results
July 14, 2020

Town Meeting Warrant

Articles
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Yes No Accounts

105 Elections, 106 Assessing, 130 Unbudgeted expenses,

821 385 138 Fuel Overrun Allowance
751 457 101 Selectmen
711 488 102 Administration
783 418 108 Legal
103 General Assistance, 131 Health Officer, 132 Animal
919 298 Control, 135 Cemeteries
112 Emergency Management, 114vStreet Lights, 115
955 253 Cumberland County Dispatch
941 269 117 Fire and Rescue
731 477 116 Public Works
905 309 120 Solid Waste
774 437 104 Buildings & Grounds, 113 Cable TV
628 577 133 Parks & Recreation
563 657 123 Library
780 423 107 Code Enforcement
484 732 122 Planning

109 Insurance, 125 Social Security/Retirement, 139 Debt
683 518 Service

730 464 144 TIF District, 145 Tax Abatements
Increase capital project threshold for capital project
717 478 review from $7,500 to $15,0007?
788 412 Add $50,000 to Public Works capital reserve account
890 324 Add $100,000 to Fire & Rescue capital reserve account
660 545 Add $50,000 to Transfer Station capital reserve account
897 308 149 Municipal Paving approve $290,750
Use $60,000 from Public Works capital reserves to
739 468 purchase one-ton dump truck
Use $42,000 from Fire & Rescue capital reserves to
745 464 purchase utility 1 pick-up truck
789 387 Steven's Brook project permits
998 197 Accept and spend various state and federal revenues
970 223 Apply certain anticipated municipal revenues
952 230 Authorize disposal of foreclosed properties
921 262 Accept excess revenues
1022 175 Accept grants
946 222 Accept gifts of money or personal property
891 272 Accept conditional gifts of money or personal property
Return unexpended capital improvement funds to
1017 136 capital reserve accounts
812 369 Establish interest rate for late payments
870 285 Establish interest rate for abated taxes

1015 175 Accept tax prepayments

$74,425
17,485
338,968
25,000

46,196

51,228
645,149
757,224
248,467

79,738

88,852

87,860

61,027

60,046

1,048,403
310,000

Yes/No
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290,750
60,000
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11,000
Yes/No
Yes/No
Yes/No
Yes/No
Yes/No
Yes/No
Yes/No

Yes/No
Yes/No
Yes/No
Yes/No



37 963 214 Dispose of surplus town-owned property Yes/No

38 920 253 Use Time-Warner Cable grants Yes/No

39 863 316 Adopt zoning ordinance for solar energy projects Yes/No
Authorize town to continue under existing budget for 60

40 963 217 days for any article that fails Yes/No

yellow means article did not pass



Board of Selectmen
Bragdon, Peter

Larrivee Jr, Paul
Write-ins

SAD #15 School Board
Harriman, Gary
Other Write-ins

Water District Trustee
Chamberlain, Norm
Fitch, Jim
Gilman, Adam
McCann, Rick
Staton, Frank
Wilcox, Carl

Blanks

SAD #15 Referendums

Question #1
Yes 865
No 382
Question #2
Yes 826

No 402
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