New Gloucester Town Election Results July 14, 2020

Town Meeting Warrant				
Articles	Yes	No	Accounts	
			105 Elections, 106 Assessing, 130 Unbudgeted expenses,	
2	821		138 Fuel Overrun Allowance	\$74,425
3	751		101 Selectmen	17,485
4	711		102 Administration	338,968
5	783	418	108 Legal	25,000
C	010	200	103 General Assistance, 131 Health Officer, 132 Animal	46 106
6	919	298	Control, 135 Cemeteries	46,196
7	055	252	112 Emergency Management, 114vStreet Lights, 115	F1 220
7 8	955 941		Cumberland County Dispatch 117 Fire and Rescue	51,228
	941 731		117 File and Rescue 116 Public Works	645,149
9 10	905		120 Solid Waste	757,224 248,467
10	903 774		104 Buildings & Grounds, 113 Cable TV	79,738
11	628		133 Parks & Recreation	88,852
12	563		123 Library	87,860
13	780		107 Code Enforcement	61,027
15	484		122 Planning	60,046
15	-0-	/ 52	109 Insurance, 125 Social Security/Retirement, 139 Debt	
16	683	518	Service	1,048,403
10	730		144 TIF District, 145 Tax Abatements	310,000
17	750	-0-	Increase capital project threshold for capital project	510,000
18	717	478	review from \$7,500 to \$15,000?	Yes/No
19	788		Add \$50,000 to Public Works capital reserve account	50,000
20	890		Add \$100,000 to Fire & Rescue capital reserve account	100,000
21	660		Add \$50,000 to Transfer Station capital reserve account	,
22	897		149 Municipal Paving approve \$290,750	290,750
			Use \$60,000 from Public Works capital reserves to	,
23	739	468	purchase one-ton dump truck	60,000
			Use \$42,000 from Fire & Rescue capital reserves to	
24	745	464	purchase utility 1 pick-up truck	42,000
25	789	387	Steven's Brook project permits	11,000
26	998	197	Accept and spend various state and federal revenues	Yes/No
27	970	223	Apply certain anticipated municipal revenues	Yes/No
28	952	230	Authorize disposal of foreclosed properties	Yes/No
29	921	262	Accept excess revenues	Yes/No
30	1022	175	Accept grants	Yes/No
31	946	222	Accept gifts of money or personal property	Yes/No
32	891	272	Accept conditional gifts of money or personal property	Yes/No
			Return unexpended capital improvement funds to	
33	1017	136	capital reserve accounts	Yes/No
34	812		Establish interest rate for late payments	Yes/No
35	870		Establish interest rate for abated taxes	Yes/No
36	1015	175	Accept tax prepayments	Yes/No

37	963	214 Dispose of surplus town-owned property	Yes/No
38	920	253 Use Time-Warner Cable grants	Yes/No
39	863	316 Adopt zoning ordinance for solar energy projects	Yes/No
		Authorize town to continue under existing budget for	60
40	963	217 days for any article that fails	Yes/No
yellow means article did not pass			

Board of Selectmen

Bragdon, Peter

Larrivee Jr, Paul	544
Write-ins	15

631

SAD #15 School Board

Harriman, Gary	128
Other Write-ins	67

Water District Trustee

Chamberlain, Norm	5
Fitch, Jim	2
Gilman, Adam	1
McCann, Rick	1
Staton, Frank	1
Wilcox, Carl	1
Blanks	48

SAD #15 Referendums

Question #1	
Yes	865
No	382

Question #2

Yes	826
No	402